Eili	in this information to ident	Ily volir case.	7	l				
Uni	United States Bankruptcy Court for the:							
EA	STERN DISTRICT OF PENN	SYLVANIA		MANAGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE				
Cas	se number (if known)	Chap	oter 11					
				Check if this an amended filling				
L	en e		odłodzie w wykoności w wykonoś	1				
	ficial Form 201							
V	oluntary Petiti	on for Non-Individuals	Filing for Bank	ruptcy	4/16			
lf m	ore space is needed, attach	a separate sheet to this form. On the top of a te document, <i>instructions for Bankruptcy For</i>	ny additional pages, write the	debtor's name and case number (if known).			
	more intermedial a depute		ing to their marriading to are					
1.	Debtor's name	Abdulhay Associates, L.P.		MILE MARKET 1916 S. ETHINAMEN CONTROL TO STATE AND				
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		garga, S. 4–4 Sambindapasary canan taken yazar ez ezerin aze en mayok o zuru <u>yazar ez ez</u>					
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			2017FEB				
-								
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	23-2762605		2017 FEB 24 .S.BANKRUPT	ETAMBADA2			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addres	ss, if different from principal place				
		• •	business		N.			
		2724 Rickenbacker Court Orefield, PA 18069		9	M			
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Num	ber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	ula - Service Carlo Carl			
		Lehigh		incipal assets, if different from pri	incipal			
County place of busines				@88				
			Number, Street	t, City, State & ZIP Code	PSSECO AND CAMPACTURE COMMAND STREET, NO.			
5.	Debtor's website (URL)							
6.	Type of debtor	☐ Corporation (including Limited Liability Con	npany (LLC) and Limited Liability	y Partnership (LLP))	тородо страна предодавана во Айг Айг Айг Айг			
		Partnership (excluding LLP)		"				
		Other. Specify:		William and the state of the st	5,4 22 2			

Debtor Abduthay Associates, L.P.			P. Case number (# known)						
	Name								
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Checi	k one:						
		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))							
		Singi	ie Asset R	eal Es	tate (as defined in 11	U.S.C. § 10	01(51B))		
		☐ Railr	oad (as de	efined	in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)))			
					ed in 11 U.S.C. § 10				
		☐ Com	modity Bro	oker (a	s defined in 11 U.S.C	C. § 101(6))			
		☐ Clea	ring Bank	(as de	fined in 11 U.S.C. § 7	781(3))			
		□ None	e of the ab	evo					
		B. Chec	k all that e	pply					
					described in 26 U.S.	- •			
		☐ Inve	stment cor	mpany	, including hedge fun	d or pooled	investment vehi	cle (as defined in 15 U.	.S.C. §80a-3)
		☐ Inve	stment adv	visor (a	as defined in 15 U.S.	C. §80b-2(a)(11))		
					an Industry Classifica			at best describes debto	or.
		000	1110.1717444	.02005	IT SKOOT ACCUSED IN THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA	ondi essoc	idlion-ridics-code	<u>5.</u>	
						To be a second to the second t			
8.	Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the	Check o							
	debtor filing?	□ Cha	•						
		☐ Cha	•						
		■ Cha	pter 11. C	heck a	Il that apply:				
									ved to insiders or affiliates) d every 3 years after that).
			☐ The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).						perations, cash-flow
				A plan is being filed with this petition.					
					•	•		on from one or more cla	asses of creditors, in
					accordance with 11	U.S.C. § 11	26(b).		
					The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.				
					•			Securities Exchange A	Act of 1934 Fluie 12b-2.
		☐ Cha	pter 12	_	1110 000101 13 12 31101	· oompany	23 COM 160 111 (110	Cecumes Camarige P	120-2,
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	□No				Marian Ma	TOTAL TO THE STATE OF THE STATE		
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?								
		Yes	5.						
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District	East	ern Pa	When	10/06/2016	Case number	16-16713-ref
	separate list.		District			When	**************************************	Case number	
				onois, constanto					
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	■ No							
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an	☐ Yes.							
	affiliate of the debtor?								
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor					Relationship	
	• • • •		District			When		Case number, if	known
женироници									

Debl	Abdulhay Associa	tes, L.P.	Case number (if known)					
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	preceding the date of this petition	d its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.					
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	Why does the property ne It poses or is alleged to p What is the hazard? It needs to be physically It includes perishable go	ped immediate attention? (Check all that appose a threat of imminent and identifiable has secured or protected from the weather.	that needs immediate attention. Attach additional sheets if needed. mmediate attention? (Check all that apply.) a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety. ured or protected from the weather. or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, eat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).				
		☐ Other Where is the property? Is the property insured? ☐ No ☐ Yes. Insurance agency Contact name Phone						
	Statistical and admir	nistrative information						
13.	Debtor's estimation of available funds							
14.	Estimated number of creditors	■ 1-49 □ 50-99 □ 100-199 □ 200-999	☐ 1,000-5,000 ☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ 25,001-50,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000				
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$50,000 □ \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$100,001 - \$500,000 □ \$500,001 - \$1 million	■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion ☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion ☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion				
16.	Estimated (labilities	☐ \$0 - \$50,000 ☐ \$50,001 - \$100,000 ☐ \$100,001 - \$500,000 ☐ \$500,001 - \$1 million	\$1,000,001 - \$10 million \$10,000,001 - \$50 million \$50,000,001 - \$100 million \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion ☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion ☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion				

Abdulha Associal	tes L.P.	Case number (#known)			
Hame.					
Request for Relief D	eclaration, and Signatures				
	s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.				
17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of titl	le 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.			
sebraseillanna oi debioi.	I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.				
I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct					
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and	i correct.			
	Executed on 02/23/2017 MM/DD/YYYY				
х	Signature of a full thorized representative of a btor	Dr. Gazi Abdulhay Printed name			

General Partner of Abdulhay Associates, L.P.

United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Pennsylvania

n re	Abdulhay Associates, L.P.	Debtor(s)	Case No. Chapter	11	Apple 10 Apple 20 To 5
		•	· -		

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the General Partner of Abdulhay Associates, L P of the partner hip named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge

February 23, 2017

Dr. Gazi Abdulhay/General Partner of Abdulhay Associates, L.P. Signer/Title

153 REHC, LLC 140 Fairfield Lane St. Davids, PA 19087

153 REHC, LLC c/o William C. Katz 595 E. Lancaster Avenue Suite 203 St. Davids, PA 19087

ESSA Bank & Trust f/k/a First Star Bank 200 Palmer Street P.O. Box L Stroudsburg, PA 18360-0160

Gazi Abdulhday 2724 Rickenbacker Court Orefield, PA 18069

Lamann L.P. 1611 Pond Road Suite 105 Allentown, PA 18104

NextGen Holdings 1611 Pond Road, Suite 101 Allentown, PA 18104

Thomas A. Capehart, Esquire Gross McGinley, LLP 111 East Harrison Street Suite 2 Emmaus, PA 18049